14
Modus Instruments, Inc.     N     Tel. 800 225 3208     N     Fax 781 938 1071     N     Web www.geinet.com
MODEL DT
Pressure Display Transmitter
Low Differential Pressure
The Model DT is a low differential pressure transmitter which combines
in one enclosure a transmitter and a display (see Fig.1). A choice
of linear or square root output is available for the measurement and

with square root
output
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number (See Table below and Reference Tables D and E
 on pages 27 and 28)
DT - PS - IP - O - SO
EXAMPLE: DT - 1 - 13P - B - 10L
SO = Signal OutputIP =
Input Pressure
05L = 0 to 5 Vdc
10L = 0 to 10 Vdc
MAL = 4 to 20 mA.
05S = 0 to 5 Vdc
          square root
10S = 0 to 10 Vdc
           square root
MAS = 4 to 20 mA
            square root
NOTES
Offset
If the transmitter must operate when a reversal of pressure occurs,
then an offset must be specified. To order a transmitter with
offset zero, estimate the maximum positive pressure excursion
needed and select the appropriate pressure range from Table D.
Then estimate the maximum negative pressure excursion. If the
negative excursion is about equal
to the positive excursion, specify "B" offset. If the maximum negative
excursion is less than half of the positive excursion, specify an "A"
offset.
“O” No offset. At zero differential pressure, the output signal is:
        4mA (4 to 20mA range),
        0V (0 to 5V range),
        0V (0 to 10V range).
        Pressure excursion: 0% to 100% of Range, see Table A.
“A” 1/4 span offset. At zero differential pressure, the output signal is:
        8mA (4 to 20mA range),
        1.25V (0 to 5V range),
        2.5V (0 to 10V range).
        Pressure excursion: -33% to 100% of Range, see Table A.
“B” 1/2 span offset.  At zero differential pressure, the output signal is:
        12mA (4 to 20mA range),
        2.5V (0 to 5V range),
        5V (0 to 10V range).
        Pressure excursion: -100% to 100% of Range, see Table A.
* Offset is not available on units with square root output
When ordering a Model DT transmitter, supply the following four fields:
power supply, input pressure, offset and signal output. A typical part
number may look as follows:
DT-1-13P-B-10L
1 = 120 Vac, 50/60 Hz
2 = 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz
3 = 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
WIRING DIAGRAM
Fig. 2 Rear panel connections
Figure 2 is a view of the rear panel of the transmitter with the high
and low pressure ports, the power receptacle J1 (with terminals labeled
A & B) and the signal output receptacle J3 (with terminals).
See Table D for
English or metric,
or Table E for
English or metric
velocity (square
root outputs)
0-25.0 Pa
0-50.0 Pa
0-75.0 Pa
0-100 Pa
0-250 Pa
0-500 Pa
0-750 Pa
0-1.00 kPa
0-2.50 kPa
0-5.00 kPa